

# Waratah Netball Club



## Life Membership

Ver 2.0 – 15 March 2020

#### 1. **Aim**

1.1 The aim of this policy is to outline the process by which Life Membership is granted, and to outline the subsidies that are afforded to Life Members.

### 2. **Membership**

- 2.1 A member may be granted Life Membership of the Club in recognition of outstanding service to the Club.
- 2.2 A candidate for Life Membership must be nominated by at least two senior members of the Club.
- 2.3 Nominations are to be received by the Committee at least four weeks before the End of Season Presentation.
- 2.4 The Club Executive will determine if Life Membership will be granted to the member based on the following:
  - 2.4.1 That the member has met the minimum time criteria outlined in the Waratah Netball Club Constitution clauses 12.2 12.5.
  - 2.4.2 That the member consistently modelled the Club values of community, integrity and sportsmanship to the highest standard.
  - 2.4.3 That the member performed exceptional service that is above the norm as deemed by the Executive.
- 2.5 Life Membership will be announced at the End of Season Presentation.

#### 3. End of Season Presentation.

- 3.1 Life Members will be entitled to attend the End of Season Presentation without charge. This does **not** include those Life Members who will be announced at that Presentation.
- 4. **With Effect Date**. This policy is in effect 15<sup>th</sup> March 2020.